
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

h

Ths Is 1IE =IK5ES3u IF_

ME FILM) 044&1 --- ND.

-_m

. ,.

5.n;o. -

.-



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. j~

May21, 1996
MMORANDUM

TO: LAWRENCE M. NO
GENERAL CO

THROUGH: JOHN C. S
STAFF D

FROM: ROBERT J. COSTNASSISTANT

AUDIT DIVIS

SUBJECT: CAROL MOS Y BRAUN FOR U.S. SENATE -MATTERS
REFERABLE THE OFFICE OF (ENEAL COUNSEL

On May 6, 1996, the Co am iwu the Igd AMR Rpoft on Caol MoseleyBraun for U.S. Senate. The repWt wmd* Pot tl Oihby 10, 1996. ThW fndinpnoted below meet the threshld for ,,.Y. a ym mSl

-B.1 .a- Excessive ft

IB. L.b. Contribuo to Rn Dek

II.B.1.c. Receipt of Amm iLym CQm ldf telNm

Should you have any pueudg MI Alsws hnd inaor Ray Lisi at 219-3720. worppm -, -p imm.

Attachment:
Findings as note.



U ..~~~~~...... . ... .
8. Aa~Aront Zgeossive CQntribtono

Introduction

The Committee*s receipt records consisted of a data base
containing contributions from all sources and copies of
contributor checks for contributions received directly at the
campaign headquarters. For contributions totaling $1,473,141 (23%
of total receipts) raised by telemarketers and direct mail firus
under contract to the Conmittee, copies of contributor checks were
not available. At the commencement of audit fieldwork on January
25, 1994, the Committee's treasurer informed the Audit staff that
the receipts data base was unavailable at that time due to damage
to the Committee's computer equipment. The treasurer explained
that in December 1993 the Committee*s headquarters experienced a
power surge which resulted in damage to its computer files.
Committee personnel and the computer vendor attempted to repair
the damage to the files.

On March 17, 1994, at an interim conference, Comittee
officials notified the Audit staff that the receipts data base
could not be salvaged. No back-up documentation had been
maintained. An agreement was reached that the receipts data would
be re-entered by the Committee using the copies of the contributor
checks as a source. The Audit staff also contacted a number of
the Committee's direct mail firms and telemarketing firms to
obtain computer files related to Committee receipts. In August,
1994 a new receipts data base containing the re-entered
information was provided to the Audit staff. The Audit staff
merged the receipts data base with the computer files provided by
the direct mail firms and telemarketing firms. The combined data
base amounts were reconciled to the Committee's bank activity and
were found to be materially complete.

The Audit staff based all receipts testing on the
combined data base and other available documentation supplied by
the Committee.

1. Excessive Contributions - Individuals and
Political Action Committees

Sections 441a(a)(1)(A) and (2)(A) of Title 2 of the
United States Code state, in relevant part, that no person or
multicandidate political committee shall make contributions to pUw
candidate and his authorized political committees with respect to
any election for Federal office which, in the aggregate, exceed
$1,000 or $5,000 respectively.

Section 100.10 of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states that the term person means an individual,
partnership, committee, association, corporation, labor
organization, and any other organization, or group of persons, but
does not include the Federal government or any authority of the
Federal government.



* V W

Section 100.7(a)(1) of Title 11 of the Code Of
Federal Regulations states, in part, that the 

term contrLbuttil

includes a gift, subscription, loan, advance, or deposit of money
or anything of value.

Section 110.1(k) of the Code of Federal Regulaon
states in relevant part, that any contribution made by more than
one person, except for a contribution made by a partnership, shall
include the signature of each contributor on the check, money
order, or other negotiable instrument or in a separate writing.

If a contribution to a candidate or political
committee, either on its face or when aggregated with other
contributions from the same contributor, exceeds the limitations
on contributions set forth in 11 CFR 110.1(b), (c) or (d), as
appropriate, the treasurer of the recipient political committee
may ask the contributor whether the contribution was intended to
be a joint contribution by more than one person. The treasurer
must inform the contributor that he or she may request the return
of the excessive portion of the contribution if it is not intended
to be a joint contribution. Within sixty days from the date of
the treasurer's receipt of the contribution, the contributors must
provide the treasurer with a written reattribution of the
contribution, which is signed by each contributor, and which
indicates the amount to be attributed to each contributor if equal
attribution is not intended.

Section 103.3(b)(3) of Title 11 of the Code of
Federal Regulations states, in part, that contributions which
exceed the contribution limitation set forth in 11 CFR 110.1 or
110.2 may be deposited into a campaign depository. If such
contributions are deposited, the treasurer may request
redesignation or reattribution of the contribution by the
contributor in accordane vith 11 CFR 110.1(b), 110.1(k) or
110.2(b), as appropriate. If a redesignation or reattribution is
not obtained, the treasurer shall, within sixty days days of the
treasurer's receipt of the contribution, refund the contribution
to the contributor.

Section 103.3(b)(4) of Title 11 of the Code of
Federal Regulations states, in part, that any contribution which
appears to be illegal under 11 CFR 103.3(b)(1) or (3), and which
is deposited into a campaign depository shall not be used for any
disbursements by the political committee until the contribution
has been determined to be legal. The political committee must
either establish a separate account in a campaign depository for
such contributions or maintain sufficient funds to make such
refunds.

a. Contributions from Individuals

A 100% review of the Committee's receipt
records identified 138 individuals who exceeded their contribution
limitations by a total of $85,542. This amount represented 1.5%



of the total amount of receipts from individuals. Thirt
excessive contributions totaling $7,635 related to the 19R
primary election. The remaining 127 excessive contributions
totaling $77,907 related to the 1992 general election.3/ ?b .Mwtt
staff also noted four individuals who exceeded their contx1btih*
limitations for the 1998 primury election by a total of *$3S 3)
Further, an unregistered committee made an in-kind contribution
which exceeded its contribution limitation by $3,500. The Audit
staff could find no evidence in the Committee's files that any
attempt was made to refund, reattribute, or redesignate these
contributions.

The Committee's attorney explained at an
interim conference, that the Committee's internal control
structure, established when "the campaign was operating on a
shoestring," was unable to keep pace with the candidate's sudden
success and appeal to contributors after winning the primary.

In the interim audit report, the Audit staff
recommended that the Coamittee:

Provide evidence that the contributions in question
were not excessive; or

Refund the excessive contributions and provide
evidence of such refunds (i.e., copies of the front
and back of the negotiated refund checks); or

If funds were not available to make such refunds,
the Committee should disclose the excessive
contributions as debts owed by the Committee on
Schedule D (Debts and Obligations).

In response to the interim audit report, the
Committee supplied canceled refund checks and front copies of
refund checks (not yet cleared) along with amended debt schedules.

The Committee also maintains that some of the
apparent excessive contributions were actually:

1) duplicate postings of one check; or

2) separate contributions made by individuals with
similar names; or

3) intended by contributors to be allocated to more
than one person.

3/ Two contributors were found to have made excessive
contributions with respect to both the 1992 primary and the
1992 general elections.

~*.



The COmm ' 4,0
4 M 0,* A contribution w atlly nt No otra C o
the Comittee but a contribution to the Illinois Democrtic Party
Cooxdinoted Campaign. Only a very modest portion of it was
4gt to the Committee.'

Finally, while the Committee does admit seem
supporters unintentionally exceeded the FEC limit, because of the
overwhelming number of contributions to retire the primary debt
and mount a general campaign, the total amount of the
contributions over the limit represented just over It of the
Committee's receipts from individuals and that the Committee has
refunded every single one of those contributions."

Audit Analysis

The Audit staff reviewed all documentation and
written rebuttal supplied by the Committee and made the following
determination relating to the $85,542 in excessive contributions.

1. 43 contributions totaling $37,148 were refunded
(front and back copies of canceled checks
supplied) ;_/

2. 26 contributions totaling $17,500 were also
refunded, (front copies of checks only were
supplied);

3. 58 contributions totaling $22,104 were reported on
Schedules D as debt;

4. 6 contributions totaling $3,890 were determined to
be not excessive based on documentation supplied by
the Committee and;

5. 8 contributions totaling $4,900 for which the
Committee supplied additional documentation were

4/
The Audit staff found that ton checks, totaling $10,250, were
writtas to LaRabida Hospital on behalf of the original
coa tabuts. The Committee indicated it had been unable to
.A4***1*h* original donors and so had contributed the excess
cot tions to a tax-exempt, non-profit organization. In
the f*tvte, such money should be paid to the U.S. Treasury.
(See jqmerally, Advisory Opinion 1996-05.)

*.~.. _31



-10-

still considered excessive by the Audit s Re
review of the documentation.5/

The Committee also supplied documentatim
which indicated that 17 additional contributors made exces"yp.,-ve
contributions totaling $6,540 for the 1992 general electiaso.
amount added to previous amounts noted, brings the adjusted totl1
of excessive contributions to $88,192.

Of the 4 excessive contributions totaling
$3,337 designated for the 1998 primary election, $3,000 were
reported on Schedule D as debt. The Committee provided
documentation to verify that the remaining $337 was not excessive.

Regarding the in-kind contribution from
the unregistered committee, the Committee stated that the
excessive contribution valued by the Audit staff at $3,500, should
be at the most $160. The Committee argues that while the
unregistered committee provided office space for approximately 4
months from August 3, 1992, through November 30, 1992, the space
was used in connection with the general election coordinated
campaign for both the candidate and President Clinton. The
Committee provided a letter dated November 16, 1992 from the
chairman of the unregistered committee in which he states that the
value of the space ($4,500) is an in-kind contribution to the
coordinated campaign. The letter does not provide an amount
allocable to each campaign but does state that the agreement was
initiated on July 30, 1992.

The Committee also provided an affidavit from
its treasurer, dated December 13, 1995, in which he states that
the fair market value of the rental was approximately $200 to $240
per month for a period not to exceed 4 months for a total of
between $800 to $960. Since the Committee paid $800 the remaining
liability is approximately $160. In the affidavit the treasurer
does not provide any information as to how he arrived at the fair
market value.

This affidavit contradicts an October 25,
1992 letter from the treasurer to the office manager of the
unregistered committee which includes an agreement by the
Committee to lease the entire space occupied by the unregistered
committee between August 3, 1992 through November 30, 1992 at a
fair market value of $2,400. The agreement also called for the

5/ These numbers total 141 rather than 138 because one
contribution was partially explained and the difference
refunded; one contribution was partially explained and the
remainder was listed on the debt schedule; and, for a third
contribution the Committee had provided inadequate
documentation to explain part of the contribution and the
remainder was reported on the debt schedule.



ompittee #mybq utilities, toe II$ ad $40 p -eI ft
janitorial serVIces. The use of furniture in the office us

provided as an in-kind contribution.

During the period the Audit staff was
reviewing the Comitteo'a response, counsel for the Comitt*
informed the Audit staff that an affidavit would be provided faft
someone associated with the unregistered comittee however 1counse
has now informed the Audit staff that the affidavit cannot be
provided.

Based on the information provided by the
Committee, it is the opinion of the Audit staff the excessive
in-kind contribution from the unregistered committee is at least
$2,700 ($4,500 - $800 payment - $1,000 contribution limit). The
Committee has not provided sufficient documentary evidence to
support a reduction of this amount.

b. Contributions Received To Retire Primary Debt

fil Section 1l0.1(b)(3)(i) of Title 11 of the Code
of Federal Regulations states, in part, a contribution designated
in writing for a particular election, but made after that
election, shall be made only to the extent that the contribution
does not exceed net debts outstanding from such election. To the
extent that such contribution exceeds net debts outstanding, the
candidate or the candidate's authorized political committee shall
return or deposit the contribution within ten days from the date
of the treasurer's receipt of the contribution as provided by 11
CFR 103.3(a), and if deposited, then within sixty days from the
date of the treasurer's receipt the treasurer shall take the
following action:

Either refund the contribution; or,

obtain a written redesignation by the contributor
for another election In accordance with 11 CFR

h0110.1(b)(5); or

Section 110.1(b)(5)(ii) of Title 11 of the
Code of Federal Regulations states, in part, that a contribution
shall be considered to be redesignated for another election if:

The treasurer of the recipient authorized political
comittee requests that the contributor provide a
written redesignatiou of the contribution and
informs the contributor that he or she may request
the refund of the contribution as an alternative to
providing a redeslgnation; and

: 7 _14..



Within sizt 1 p 9 h -Ro
receipt Of tb. o6ittibiktioun, the ot
provides the treasurer with a written r . tion
of the contribution for another election, he
signed by the contributor.

Contributims were received to pay off
outstanding debts incurred in connection with the primary election
(March 17, 1992). The Committee provided information to the Audit
staff concerning the primary debt position and the total amont of
contributions received for the extinguishment of this debt.
According to the Comittee, as of March 17, 1992, cash on hand
totaled $7,216 and outstanding debt totaled $132,573 leaving net
debt of $125,357. The Comittee's workpapers showed a total of
$106,500 in contributions received from political action
comttees for debt retirement, leaving a remaining net debt of
$18,857 as of May 28, 1992.

Audit Staff Analysis - Net Debt

The Audit staff's analysis revealed actual
cash on hand as of 3/17/92 to be a negative $4,157.

In addition, the Audit staff reviewed
documentation supporting the Committee's calculation of primary
debt including invoices, receipts, and canceled checks. Of the
$132,573 initially listed as debt, the Audit staff disallowed
$40,318 for the following reasons:

* There was no supporting documentation;

* the documentation provided did not support the
Comitteae8 position that the expenses should be
included in its primary debt position; or

the d tation provided indicated that the item
was related to the general election.

The Audit staff ° s review further revealed
$3,162 of primary debt that the Cmittee had not included in its
debt calculation. The review also found $6,394 in telephone and
lease deposits which the Comittee did not include as assets in
computing the net debt position.

Given the information noted above, the Audit
staff determined that the comittee's net debt position as of the
date of the primary to be $73,776.

Coetri iom from political action conittees
and individuals which weve re *vd after the date of the primmty
and designated for pimazy debt , z reviewed. This review
revealed that the CAmiwttee accepted 54 contributions totaling
$143,875 designated by the contrimtors to retire primary debt.
The contributions were c isedof 46 contributions ($133,075)



in 1993 from political action cimittees. When compaed vi the

solicited and received is, j of mt prift
in tile Mu-nt of $70,019.

Prior to the exit conference, Comittee
representatives were provided copies of workpapers detailing the
Audit staffos calculations. At the exit conference, Comittee
representatives stated that additional information would be
provided to the Audit staff which would show that the
contributions were acceptable.

In the interim audit report, the Audit staff
recommended that the Committee:

Provide evidence that the $70,099 of contributions
were not received in excess of net primary debt; or

refund the contributions and provide evidence of
such refunds (i.e., copies of the front and back of
the negotiated refund checks); or

if funds are not available to make such refunds, it
is further rec-mnded that the Committee disclose
these contributions as debts owed by the Committee
on Schedule D (Debts and Obligations).

In its response to the interim audit report,
the Comittee stated that it bad provided sufficient docmentation
to support its original primy iW*t catulation. Furthemsore. in
cempting the not debt positk to A staff did not give the
Comittee credit for approxlately $30,0 in post-primary
per-dies payments for which the Camwittee is now submitting
affidavits from the recipients. In fact, the Audit staff had
previously reviewed the available deumetation including
affidavits and had allowed em. maey $15,598 of this amount.
After reviewing affidavits _i [eWith the Comittee' 5
response, the Audit staff allowd an additional $3,784 to be
included in the net primary dt fipare. In addition, the
Coomittee supplied an invoice for $240 which related to primary
debt.

The Caaittee also ctends that at the time
of the interim audit report, tbo Audit staff had not allowed for
calculation of post-election dobt ret ement fundraising costs
relating to primary debt or pos*.e a legal and accounting
costs attributable to the pIIF .. 11 Ciimittee provided a
siiar I hedel of 1992 p_ .... ising and legal and

ating . e totalng $?,, , 7 The Comittee' current
position is that the original met debt was understated by over
$165,000.



In support of its position* the Cmit,00-l
submtted a copy of a contract with a fundraising entity ani
copies of checks made payable to the firm and three individuals
including the Finance Director and assistant to Finance Oector.
paymnts for fundraising expenses total $49,838. The rmiulD
$117,950 relates to a portion of legal and accounting fees and
fees paid to the Committe's treasurer for work considered primy
related. No supporting documentation was supplied for the
Conittee's calculation of numbers for these legal and
professional fees allocable to primary debt. The Comiittee's
position is that under 11 CPR Section 110.1(b)(3)(ii), it is
entitled to treat these costs as primary debt.

Section ll0.1(b)(3)(ii) of Title 11 of the
Code of Federal Regulations states in part, net debts outstanding
means the total amount of unpaid debts and obligations incurred
with respect to an election, including the estimated cost of
raising funds to liquidate debts incurred with respect to the
election and, if the candidate's authorized committee terminates
or if the candidate will not be a candidate for the next election,
estimated necessary costs associated with termination of political
activity, such as the costs of complying with the post-election
requirements of the Act and other necessary administrative costs
associated with winding down the campaign, including office space
rental, staff salaries and office supplies. The Explanation and
Justification for the above Regulation [Federal Register, Volume
52, NO. 6, PAGE 762] states, "It would be difficult to
distinguish post-election expenses legitimately related to that
election from expenses that are intended to benefit the candidate
in future elections."

After consideration of the documentation
rsupplied by the Committee, the Audit staff determined that

approximately $11,134 of the fundraising costs would be allowed
) for inclusion in the net primary debt calculation. This amount

was based upon the ratio of moneys raised to retire primary debt
to total funds raised during the period from the day after the
primary until sufficient money had been raised to retire existing
primary debt.6/ Thin ratio was then applied to the summary of
fundraising fees supplied by the Committee.

Regarding the Committee's contention that
legal and accounting fees incurred subsequent to the date of the
primary should be included in the primary debt total, it is the
opinion of the Audit staff that these fees are winding down costs
and are not permissible under 11 CFR 110.l(b)(3)(ii).

6/ This ratio was used because the documents do not indicate
that the cost for fundraisLng was solely to retire the
primary debt, nor do they specifically mention the
Committee's primary debt.



2~ t~~S at the tiM the pMFIv 4
1"2) and the Committee solicited c----- buitg t
retirement, these costs had not been incurred.

As a final note, the Audit staU
originally allowed a for $10,000 written 0 2/g Sf
consulting services to included in the net prlmusqr figste,
but has now revised this figure down to $8,000 based upon
documentation supplied by the Comaittee in its response to the
interim audit report.

Based on the adjustments noted above the Audit
staff's revised net primary debt figure totals $86,934. This
amount, when compared to the total contributions received to
retire debt ($143,875) results in a total of $56,941 in
contributions in excess net primary debt.

c. Receipt of Anonymous Contributions of
Currency in Excess of the LI=tation

Section 110.4(c)(3) of Title 11 of the Code of
Federal Regulations states that a candidate or cowmittee receiving
an anonymous cash contribution in excess of $50 shall promptly
dispose of the amount over $50. The amount over $50 may be used
for any lawful purpose unrelated to any Federal election,
campaign, or candidate.

The Audit staff's review of Committee receipt
documentation identified six deposits which included rency in
excess of $50 and inadequate documentation as to the source of
funds. Based upon the docimentation provided, the Audit sYtff was
unable to determine how many individual contribut r o
represented by these totals. Each deposit was ggster na
$1,000. The six deposits, totaling $13,085, appear to consist of
revenues from fundraising events or sale of campaign materials.
The Audit staff concluded that the portion in excess of the $50
(13,085 - 300 [6 x 501) limitation was $12,785.

At the exit conference, committee
representatives were provided with a list of the currency deposits
in question.

In the interim audit report the Audit staff
recommended that the Committee:

0 Provide evidence that the currency deposits in
excess of $50 are not excessive anonymous
contributions of currency or;

* dispose of the excessive portions for any lawful
purpoee unrelated to any federal election,
campaign, or candidate.



If funds are not available to sake suh,
disposition, it is further recomended that $
Committee disclose the excessive contributions as
debts owed by the Comittee on Schedule D (0te
and Obligations).

In its response to the interim audit report
the Committee supplied one affidavit for a deposit totaling $S1
collected at a fundraiser on or about August 5, 1992. In this
affidavit, the fundraiser attests that the money was collecte in
accordance with 11 CFR 102.6(c)(5), as to contributor information
for mass contributions of $50.00 or less.

Although 11 CFR 102.6(c)(5) refers to separate
segregated funds and not to authorized committees, Advisory
Opinions 1980-99 and 1981-48 detailed similar accounting
requirements for gate receipts and small cash contributions. In
these Advisory Opinions the Comission suggested that an
alternative method for accounting for contributions under $50
received at mass collections was to record the name of the event,
the date the contributions were received for that event and the
total amount of contributions received on each day for that event.

This affidavit does not supply any additional
information for the 6 deposits mentioned above. It should also be
noted that this affidavit does not list the exact date or name of
the fundraiser to which it refers as is suggested in the Advisory
Opinions noted above.

In addition to this affidavit, the Conimttee
made the following statements attesting to its belief that every
precautioi v,& taken to enure that the collection of cash
contriba-.o ns fully comlied with FEC regulations:

I The Comittee established clear written
procedures in compliance with FEC
regulations for collection of small cash
contributions at grass roots events and
for the sale of campaign materials such
as T-shirts.

2. Each individual who collected these funds
was furnished a copy of the Committee's
compliance manual and specifically
instructed about the anonymous cash limit
of $50 and the $100 limit on cash.

3. Pursuant to the compliance manual, the
individuals who collected these funds
filled out raees providing an audit
trail that i-ndates the collector and
source of each cash deposit.



4. These receipts were previously prvt
to the auditors.

5. The Committee has obtained an affit*it
from an individual collector explai .
compliance with the Comittee's
procedures. This affidavit confimS tht

the Committee' procedures were made
known to the individuals who collected
cash and filled out receipts.

6. Inasmuch as the Committee promulgated
written rules relating to the collection
of small contributions, the Committee's
procedures were followed, and receipts
were obtained, it is clear that these
collections complied with the
regulations, and no further action should
be required.

It is the Audit staff's position that although 
the

Com4ttee did supply substantial documentation relating to

currency deposits prior to the issuance of the interim audit

report, the information did not pertain to the six 
deposits listed

or was inadequate to supply necessary clarifying information.

Further, the Committee has supplied no new 
information relating to

the deposits mentioned in the report. While the Comittee's

compliance manual does provide procedures for the collection of

cash contributions, the Comittee has admitted that for other

area such as the refunding of prohibited or excessive

caatribuions the procedures listed in the manual wre not alveys

fell d. Finally, if proce-re listed in the MM hd "M

f013USd. the Committee should have been able to provtd a

requested receipts. To date, it has not done so.



$

Im m w or - 8 U.S.C. 12462
- ~~ Shatas Of Limitations

) SENSITIVE.)

G L UY.'S REPORT ' : h

L EXEU1fF
On Deembm 26, 1"9 in Unk SMw Cowt of Appeals for the Ninth Circu&

isued a dcision in Fedwd _ C - Y. William, No. 95-55320 (9th Cir. "

Filed Dec. 26, 1996). TMud deciWo hed, &M dia, tha the five-year statute of

himit1a ion for fl k to csaa i" poky efllished at 28 U.S.C. § 2462 applies

n"t oly to judici alt @ohm ao i pamhies already imposed, but also to

IadCiqse lnlu iding the Commission's law

As InAt of a petition for rehearing, the

O~eso G should accept the court's core

Ifin (294 C~~ as the current state of the law.

.im=--=-kew*M and Suggestion for

I ~ ~ IM % i w Wwllins, date January 10,

199. As das =04 u~iw of the court's decision Jr



I .-~ " 'Ah r N"'"c ! --1- 7h

OU f Omid CVm imi @1 Rapast dstis As~ iw

five-yew Smite of i los u, 28 U.S.C. i4, 24ad mkes fmm o r

each ofi the poatafly ffcted ~eu hsRepa s ddresse all cases where t stswje

Of dimitaiontial expiesOr pwartaly expires by the end of calendar yew 1997

(December 31, 1997)

18 m1trs1 be dioed at this time. By doin so, tis

Office belke da it will be a to devote more reomos toward more rect activity,

ptclly ht u aui p fom t99m 6 ldection cycle. To avoid potea
-ftlofi limilm m sl s1 stw swl ac its Cam aSai"s th

-is do hm% nn ORAN We

3 0 the .WC-.

Iuqmst ~m ~ ~ Mirya* . of five-yearui of

limm~~ioOs ddoL.

241



The Offie of Omd~j, o s

A. DeclAm n
la Pn4AU 344.

B. Take no uti. dhm h 15e md qqwmm ths lda, hsuam 1.
f lowin uterus:

I. MUR 4267
2. MUR 4370
3. MUR 4392
4. MUR 4432
S. MUR4468
6. MUR 4591
7. MUR 4614

C. Take no fi r stco doe h flem ud p dw e iae im
the following matters:

I. MUR 33SI
2. MUR 3571
3. MUR352
4. MUR3SW
S. MUR 386 "
6. ?mUR3S#
7.

9. MUR4W
10. MURO



GowdCommlI --.%,



K. s OOdae g semmtae for the
Federal Zleatio C L ezetiv sessiom an March 11,
1997# do hereby certify tlt the Cmissofm took the

following action with respect to Agenda Doent

#X97-15

1. Decided by a vot o-f S- -o -

. .t*-ettwoq~at
2*es*~4S14

(eastimed)



C. Take no fuither ti, sleg the
file, and "M "M II wit*%*
letters in s .1~ autt"91

1. MUR 3351s
2. MUR 3571S
3. M 3SS2S
4. MM 35S8S
S. MU 3838;
6. MM! 3041s
7. UM 3999;
S. )M= 4091;
9. MU 413;
10. MU! 4209.

Commissioners Aikens, 311ott., aDomald, MoaQkrry,

and Tbomsa voted affirmatively for the deotLlos.

*1
(go I(.osileams0il

eaft Agenda Doutowmt



kps
k27a- .<,tp7';

* 'ann.

bb 1

4

. -, i, ,i 1;

77-



~W~S4 1~

Lyn Utcht
Oldaker, Ryan & Lsaid
818 Conecticwu Avw., N.W., Sbi 1100
Washington, D.C. 20006

R1: MJI 4370
cow.u--.y O.,n for US. Sutoe and
BI hisk n feas

Dear Ms. UtrechL

On May 21, 199d6w, ftA hidobU i mm olm-1 mtp. ivolig ColMoseley Bnum for UJA fa ma?~nu Vamvr lo t Office of
44,~ Iema m an n& of the

az Comft uK it .mm~m

Ab, ii i bw i m ... iud..

to & t *aft ....... or anm oft

~437~2~a. s~w qplym this mai

b.ond In 
dio77?Akch I11, 1997. ..

WA~but4~AOr



99 3. 9bi
umiey

1-1-OA

I %,



PVESP To I

199(2U 9nri W mdda 52.700 FAukdd ibM:-- Md (3) 1,Z785in awynx" Cuujbw'Minam P Ifce dSO. M19 C--*useceived the SSX941in excess of primmy dek in Much 19921 the excessive couwbution from November1991 through Ocober 1992: and the $2.700 in-kin contrlbuw occwred in September12. Further. the Committee received the S111785 in aDoMnous cash cotribution inexcess of S30 in July 1992.

The Cammission,-- has not found reason to believe on any of teefindings. Inlight of the age of the violations at issue and the 'ila.s hlding, it would be difficult tocontinue this aman in light of the imedn eApiration of te Sule of limitations.Thus. we recommend tha the Commissio' exercise its prosec, riL diu * -0 and takeno action on these appment violtons, and close the file in this matter. If theCommission adopts this recommendation. this Office will include appropriateadmonishment language in the notification letters to the respoindes.



D.C. as

MhIS IS RE 90 OF U #

ME FILM .q.-44 CRAM We/I


